- the Mandatory Offer to shareholders of NMH will be made on or about 20 February 2017.

According to the Rules, the Offerors must submit an offer document to the shareholders of NMH, following which the Board of NMH
will communicate to its shareholders a reply document to enable them to reach an informed decision about the Mandatory Offer.

The shareholders and the investing public are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of NMH and will be kept informed
of further developments in respect of this matter.

By order of the Board

Preety Gopaul
ENL Limited
Company Secretary

20 January 2017

This public announcement has been issued pursuant to Rule 12 (1)(a) of the Securities (Takeover) Rules 2010, Listing Rule 11.3 and Rule 5
of the Securities (Disclosure Obligations of Reporting Issuers) Rules 2007. The Board of New Mauritius Hotels Limited accepts full
responsibility for the accuracy of the information contained in this public announcement.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

N E W  M A U R I T I U S  H O T E L S  L I M I T E D

Before the Transaction After the Transaction

Number of voting % of the Number of voting % of the
shares held ordinary shares held ordinary

in NMH share capital in NMH share capital
Rogers 93,277,902 19.260 93,738,947 19.357

ENL Land 51,380,069 10.610 51,634,024 10.662

Total 144,657,971 29.870 145,372,971 30.019